

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25397 of 2024

Applicant :- Suresh Chandra Dubey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Shubham Srivastava, Sunil Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. Sri Sunil Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for State are present.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file modification application for modification / correction of the date in the prayer of the present petition.

3. Let the matter be listed on 05.09.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 13.8.2024

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal, J.)