



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25397 of 2024

Suresh Chandra Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shubham Srivastava, Sunil Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ajay Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Shri Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Arun Maurya, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Ajay Kumar, learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State.

2. Rejoinder affidavit has been filed in this case as well as in Application U/S 482 No.37348, on behalf of applicant, in reply to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party no.2, are taken on record.

3. List this case on 31st March, 2026 at 02:00 p.m.

4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing, in this case as well as in all the connected matters.

March 24, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)