



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25397 of 2024

Suresh Chandra Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shubham Srivastava, Sunil Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ajay Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Shri Subham Srivastava, learned Counsel for the applicant, Shri Ajay Kumar, learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State are present.
2. It is stated on behalf of the applicant that rejoinder affidavit has not been filed and inadvertently it was mentioned on previous date. Therefore, he prays for and is granted one weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on 06.04.2026 at 02:00 p.m. along with connected matters.

March 31, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)